

## HISTORIC PRESERVATION ADVISORY BOARD AMENDED

Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 1:30 PM Janell Whitlock Municipal Complex Planning Room 114 S. Halagueno Street GoToMeeting ID: 423957317 US Phone: +1 (872) 240-3412 Access Code: 423-957-317

- 1. Roll call of voting members and determination of quorum
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of the Minutes from the April 19, 2024, Historic Preservation Advisory Board meeting
- 4. Consider approval of 2024 Historic Preservation Advisory Board meeting dates
- 5. Discussion regarding the Canal Street Storm Water Drainage Project
- 6. Update and Discussion of the Cavern Theater Rehabilitation Project
- 7. Discussion of the Historic Preservation Overlay District ordinance regarding the feedback received from the New Mexico Department of Cultural Affairs
- 8. Adjourn

## FOR INFORMATION ONLY

Agendas and Historic Preservation Board meeting minutes are available on the City web site: cityofcarlsbadnm.com

or may be viewed in the Office of the City Clerk or at the Carlsbad Public Library during normal and regular business hours

## HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE

If you require hearing interpreter, language interpreters or auxiliary aids in order to attend and participate in the above meeting, please contact the City Administrator's office at (575) 887-1191 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting time.